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5 FIELD STRENGTH OF SPURIOUS RADIATION MEASUREMENT 

 
Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n2 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :1870 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

39.700 -69.47 -55.06 -13.25 -1.16 -13.00 -56.47
67.830 -75.58 -66.48 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -62.58
152.220 -73.07 -69.26 -1.55 -2.26 -13.00 -60.07
270.560 -75.09 -75.87 3.79 -3.01 -13.00 -62.09
376.290 -72.44 -72.94 4.04 -3.54 -13.00 -59.44
519.850 -72.15 -71.99 4.00 -4.16 -13.00 -59.15

3740.000 -46.58 -47.67 12.50 -11.41 -13.00 -33.58
5610.000 -38.75 -37.84 13.22 -14.13 -13.00 -25.75
7480.000 -46.31 -40.86 10.96 -16.41 -13.00 -33.31
9350.000 -36.16 -29.06 11.30 -18.40 -13.00 -23.16
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n2 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :1870 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

67.830 -76.73 -67.63 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -63.73
159.010 -68.74 -65.25 -1.19 -2.30 -13.00 -55.74
223.030 -78.58 -80.76 4.91 -2.73 -13.00 -65.58
271.530 -77.27 -78.02 3.77 -3.02 -13.00 -64.27
378.230 -74.36 -74.82 4.01 -3.55 -13.00 -61.36
450.980 -76.03 -75.92 3.76 -3.87 -13.00 -63.03
3740.000 -48.98 -50.07 12.50 -11.41 -13.00 -35.98
5610.000 -35.33 -34.42 13.22 -14.13 -13.00 -22.33
7480.000 -42.43 -36.98 10.96 -16.41 -13.00 -29.43
9350.000 -33.84 -26.74 11.30 -18.40 -13.00 -20.84
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n2 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :1880 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

40.670 -69.64 -55.44 -13.03 -1.17 -13.00 -56.64
68.800 -74.36 -65.77 -7.07 -1.52 -13.00 -61.36
150.280 -72.76 -68.84 -1.68 -2.24 -13.00 -59.76
224.970 -76.39 -78.67 5.02 -2.74 -13.00 -63.39
264.740 -76.16 -77.40 4.22 -2.98 -13.00 -63.16
375.320 -72.48 -72.99 4.05 -3.54 -13.00 -59.48

3760.000 -52.96 -54.02 12.50 -11.44 -13.00 -39.96
5640.000 -51.29 -50.40 13.28 -14.17 -13.00 -38.29
7520.000 -47.21 -41.80 11.04 -16.45 -13.00 -34.21
9400.000 -43.70 -36.44 11.20 -18.46 -13.00 -30.70
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n2 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :1880 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

67.830 -78.16 -69.06 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -65.16
159.010 -69.05 -65.56 -1.19 -2.30 -13.00 -56.05
221.090 -78.24 -80.31 4.79 -2.72 -13.00 -65.24
274.440 -77.80 -78.46 3.69 -3.03 -13.00 -64.80
379.200 -75.03 -75.46 3.99 -3.56 -13.00 -62.03
434.490 -75.55 -75.51 3.76 -3.80 -13.00 -62.55
3760.000 -51.89 -52.95 12.50 -11.44 -13.00 -38.89
5640.000 -51.52 -50.63 13.28 -14.17 -13.00 -38.52
7520.000 -44.77 -39.36 11.04 -16.45 -13.00 -31.77
9400.000 -39.46 -32.20 11.20 -18.46 -13.00 -26.46
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n2 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :1890 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

40.670 -69.63 -55.43 -13.03 -1.17 -13.00 -56.63
68.800 -75.20 -66.61 -7.07 -1.52 -13.00 -62.20
150.280 -73.18 -69.26 -1.68 -2.24 -13.00 -60.18
230.790 -75.76 -77.59 4.60 -2.77 -13.00 -62.76
272.500 -75.33 -76.05 3.74 -3.02 -13.00 -62.33
375.320 -72.76 -73.27 4.05 -3.54 -13.00 -59.76

3780.000 -50.22 -51.25 12.50 -11.47 -13.00 -37.22
5670.000 -36.42 -35.43 13.22 -14.21 -13.00 -23.42
7560.000 -46.86 -41.49 11.12 -16.49 -13.00 -33.86
9450.000 -39.33 -32.21 11.40 -18.52 -13.00 -26.33
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n2 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :1890 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

38.730 -73.48 -58.93 -13.41 -1.14 -13.00 -60.48
159.980 -69.18 -65.83 -1.04 -2.31 -13.00 -56.18
192.960 -75.00 -75.54 3.08 -2.54 -13.00 -62.00
269.590 -77.24 -78.08 3.85 -3.01 -13.00 -64.24
380.170 -74.60 -75.02 3.98 -3.56 -13.00 -61.60
436.430 -75.46 -75.37 3.72 -3.81 -13.00 -62.46
3780.000 -51.10 -52.13 12.50 -11.47 -13.00 -38.10
5670.000 -32.04 -31.05 13.22 -14.21 -13.00 -19.04
7560.000 -45.31 -39.94 11.12 -16.49 -13.00 -32.31
9450.000 -37.11 -29.99 11.40 -18.52 -13.00 -24.11
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n5 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :831.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

39.700 -72.70 -58.29 -13.25 -1.16 -13.00 -59.70
68.800 -72.90 -64.31 -7.07 -1.52 -13.00 -59.90
153.190 -73.03 -69.33 -1.44 -2.26 -13.00 -60.03
271.530 -75.23 -75.98 3.77 -3.02 -13.00 -62.23
371.440 -73.10 -73.70 4.12 -3.52 -13.00 -60.10
521.790 -70.83 -70.65 3.99 -4.17 -13.00 -57.83

1663.000 -59.48 -61.62 9.63 -7.49 -13.00 -46.48
2494.500 -25.47 -26.76 10.55 -9.26 -13.00 -12.47
3326.000 -50.39 -51.99 12.35 -10.75 -13.00 -37.39
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n5 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :831.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

91.110 -78.52 -75.93 -0.84 -1.75 -13.00 -65.52
159.010 -68.86 -65.37 -1.19 -2.30 -13.00 -55.86
222.060 -79.12 -81.25 4.85 -2.72 -13.00 -66.12
265.710 -79.00 -80.19 4.18 -2.99 -13.00 -66.00
366.590 -71.61 -72.32 4.20 -3.49 -13.00 -58.61
535.370 -72.93 -72.87 4.16 -4.22 -13.00 -59.93
1663.000 -58.12 -60.26 9.63 -7.49 -13.00 -45.12
2494.500 -25.00 -26.29 10.55 -9.26 -13.00 -12.00
3326.000 -50.19 -51.79 12.35 -10.75 -13.00 -37.19
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n5 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :836.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

67.830 -72.11 -63.01 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -59.11
156.100 -73.53 -69.91 -1.34 -2.28 -13.00 -60.53
226.910 -76.19 -78.34 4.90 -2.75 -13.00 -63.19
278.320 -74.94 -75.59 3.70 -3.05 -13.00 -61.94
370.470 -73.62 -74.24 4.13 -3.51 -13.00 -60.62
398.600 -74.22 -74.50 3.92 -3.64 -13.00 -61.22

1673.000 -52.63 -54.84 9.73 -7.52 -13.00 -39.63
2509.500 -33.47 -34.88 10.70 -9.29 -13.00 -20.47
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n5 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :836.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

92.080 -79.07 -76.46 -0.85 -1.76 -13.00 -66.07
159.980 -69.07 -65.72 -1.04 -2.31 -13.00 -56.07
216.240 -79.03 -80.92 4.58 -2.69 -13.00 -66.03
277.350 -77.65 -78.29 3.69 -3.05 -13.00 -64.65
334.580 -76.57 -77.11 3.88 -3.34 -13.00 -63.57
376.290 -73.97 -74.47 4.04 -3.54 -13.00 -60.97
1673.000 -50.81 -53.02 9.73 -7.52 -13.00 -37.81
2509.500 -33.64 -35.05 10.70 -9.29 -13.00 -20.64
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n5 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :841.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

68.800 -72.99 -64.40 -7.07 -1.52 -13.00 -59.99
92.080 -76.60 -73.99 -0.85 -1.76 -13.00 -63.60
158.040 -72.82 -69.37 -1.15 -2.30 -13.00 -59.82
221.090 -75.95 -78.02 4.79 -2.72 -13.00 -62.95
269.590 -75.08 -75.92 3.85 -3.01 -13.00 -62.08
404.420 -73.18 -73.44 3.93 -3.67 -13.00 -60.18

1683.000 -50.23 -52.52 9.83 -7.54 -13.00 -37.23
2524.500 -31.81 -33.05 10.56 -9.32 -13.00 -18.81

 
  



 

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 90 days only. 
除非另有說明，此報告結果僅對測試之樣品負責，同時此樣品僅保留90天。本報告未經本公司書面許可，不可部份複製。 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and for electronic format 
documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions.  Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues 
defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The 
Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot 
be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be 
prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 

                  SGS Taiwan Ltd.   No.134,Wu Kung Road, New Taipei Industrial Park, Wuku District, New Taipei City, Taiwan/新北市五股區新北產業園區五工路 134號 

         台灣檢驗科技股份有限公司   t (886-2) 2299-3279 f (886-2) 2298-0488 www.sgs.com.tw 

   Member of SGS Group 

 

Report No.: TERF2407002104ER 
Page: 587 of 716 

 

 
Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n5 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :841.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

93.050 -79.28 -76.56 -0.95 -1.77 -13.00 -66.28
161.920 -68.93 -65.76 -0.84 -2.33 -13.00 -55.93
220.120 -78.82 -80.85 4.74 -2.71 -13.00 -65.82
270.560 -77.95 -78.73 3.79 -3.01 -13.00 -64.95
334.580 -77.54 -78.08 3.88 -3.34 -13.00 -64.54
383.080 -74.76 -75.11 3.92 -3.57 -13.00 -61.76
1683.000 -49.63 -51.92 9.83 -7.54 -13.00 -36.63
2524.500 -33.12 -34.36 10.56 -9.32 -13.00 -20.12
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n7 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :2525 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

39.700 -69.88 -55.47 -13.25 -1.16 -25.00 -44.88
68.800 -74.68 -66.09 -7.07 -1.52 -25.00 -49.68
156.100 -72.88 -69.26 -1.34 -2.28 -25.00 -47.88
223.030 -76.25 -78.43 4.91 -2.73 -25.00 -51.25
276.380 -75.82 -76.46 3.68 -3.04 -25.00 -50.82
374.350 -72.82 -73.36 4.07 -3.53 -25.00 -47.82

5050.000 -54.69 -53.72 12.40 -13.37 -25.00 -29.69
7575.000 -51.31 -45.95 11.15 -16.51 -25.00 -26.31
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n7 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :2525 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

93.050 -79.90 -77.18 -0.95 -1.77 -25.00 -54.90
159.980 -69.65 -66.30 -1.04 -2.31 -25.00 -44.65
213.330 -78.80 -80.59 4.46 -2.67 -25.00 -53.80
273.470 -77.71 -78.39 3.71 -3.03 -25.00 -52.71
360.770 -76.87 -77.62 4.21 -3.46 -25.00 -51.87
378.230 -73.54 -74.00 4.01 -3.55 -25.00 -48.54
5050.000 -54.60 -53.63 12.40 -13.37 -25.00 -29.60
7575.000 -51.54 -46.18 11.15 -16.51 -25.00 -26.54
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n7 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :2535 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

40.670 -69.82 -55.62 -13.03 -1.17 -25.00 -44.82
68.800 -74.97 -66.38 -7.07 -1.52 -25.00 -49.97
151.250 -72.52 -68.64 -1.63 -2.25 -25.00 -47.52
229.820 -76.29 -78.24 4.72 -2.77 -25.00 -51.29
270.560 -74.83 -75.61 3.79 -3.01 -25.00 -49.83
373.380 -72.99 -73.55 4.09 -3.53 -25.00 -47.99

5070.000 -52.83 -51.83 12.40 -13.40 -25.00 -27.83
7605.000 -50.04 -44.70 11.21 -16.55 -25.00 -25.04
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n7 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :2535 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

64.920 -78.51 -68.66 -8.38 -1.47 -25.00 -53.51
93.050 -80.13 -77.41 -0.95 -1.77 -25.00 -55.13

159.010 -68.56 -65.07 -1.19 -2.30 -25.00 -43.56
217.210 -78.60 -80.53 4.62 -2.69 -25.00 -53.60
271.530 -77.95 -78.70 3.77 -3.02 -25.00 -52.95
377.260 -74.44 -74.91 4.02 -3.55 -25.00 -49.44
5070.000 -52.88 -51.88 12.40 -13.40 -25.00 -27.88
7605.000 -50.43 -45.09 11.21 -16.55 -25.00 -25.43
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n7 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :2545 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

40.670 -69.58 -55.38 -13.03 -1.17 -25.00 -44.58
70.740 -72.60 -64.61 -6.45 -1.54 -25.00 -47.60
151.250 -72.71 -68.83 -1.63 -2.25 -25.00 -47.71
223.030 -76.16 -78.34 4.91 -2.73 -25.00 -51.16
267.650 -74.92 -75.93 4.01 -3.00 -25.00 -49.92
371.440 -72.80 -73.40 4.12 -3.52 -25.00 -47.80

5090.000 -53.25 -52.22 12.40 -13.43 -25.00 -28.25
7635.000 -49.72 -44.40 11.27 -16.59 -25.00 -24.72
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n7 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :2545 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

66.860 -78.25 -69.05 -7.70 -1.50 -25.00 -53.25
161.920 -69.25 -66.08 -0.84 -2.33 -25.00 -44.25
214.300 -79.17 -80.99 4.50 -2.68 -25.00 -54.17
273.470 -78.25 -78.93 3.71 -3.03 -25.00 -53.25
377.260 -74.57 -75.04 4.02 -3.55 -25.00 -49.57
449.040 -75.70 -75.53 3.70 -3.87 -25.00 -50.70
5090.000 -53.24 -52.21 12.40 -13.43 -25.00 -28.24
7635.000 -51.59 -46.27 11.27 -16.59 -25.00 -26.59
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n12 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :706.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

39.700 -72.84 -58.43 -13.25 -1.16 -13.00 -59.84
67.830 -72.96 -63.86 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -59.96
149.310 -73.68 -69.85 -1.60 -2.23 -13.00 -60.68
225.940 -75.71 -77.92 4.96 -2.75 -13.00 -62.71
264.740 -75.30 -76.54 4.22 -2.98 -13.00 -62.30
385.990 -72.65 -72.96 3.89 -3.58 -13.00 -59.65

1413.000 -56.17 -56.91 7.63 -6.89 -13.00 -43.17
2119.500 -39.09 -40.20 9.61 -8.50 -13.00 -26.09
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n12 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :706.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

65.890 -78.84 -69.56 -7.80 -1.48 -13.00 -65.84
160.950 -68.92 -65.62 -0.98 -2.32 -13.00 -55.92
202.660 -78.47 -79.73 3.87 -2.61 -13.00 -65.47
270.560 -77.01 -77.79 3.79 -3.01 -13.00 -64.01
372.410 -75.09 -75.67 4.10 -3.52 -13.00 -62.09
408.300 -73.92 -74.24 4.00 -3.68 -13.00 -60.92
1413.000 -55.50 -56.24 7.63 -6.89 -13.00 -42.50
2119.500 -40.73 -41.84 9.61 -8.50 -13.00 -27.73
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n12 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :707.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

40.670 -71.95 -57.75 -13.03 -1.17 -13.00 -58.95
67.830 -73.20 -64.10 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -60.20
154.160 -73.12 -69.37 -1.48 -2.27 -13.00 -60.12
229.820 -75.12 -77.07 4.72 -2.77 -13.00 -62.12
274.440 -75.04 -75.70 3.69 -3.03 -13.00 -62.04
371.440 -72.18 -72.78 4.12 -3.52 -13.00 -59.18

1415.000 -60.15 -60.90 7.65 -6.90 -13.00 -47.15
2122.500 -38.75 -39.82 9.58 -8.51 -13.00 -25.75

 
  



 

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 90 days only. 
除非另有說明，此報告結果僅對測試之樣品負責，同時此樣品僅保留90天。本報告未經本公司書面許可，不可部份複製。 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and for electronic format 
documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions.  Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues 
defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The 
Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot 
be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be 
prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 

                  SGS Taiwan Ltd.   No.134,Wu Kung Road, New Taipei Industrial Park, Wuku District, New Taipei City, Taiwan/新北市五股區新北產業園區五工路 134號 

         台灣檢驗科技股份有限公司   t (886-2) 2299-3279 f (886-2) 2298-0488 www.sgs.com.tw 

   Member of SGS Group 

 

Report No.: TERF2407002104ER 
Page: 597 of 716 

 

 
Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n12 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :707.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

67.830 -78.05 -68.95 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -65.05
162.890 -69.80 -66.68 -0.79 -2.33 -13.00 -56.80
221.090 -78.76 -80.83 4.79 -2.72 -13.00 -65.76
271.530 -77.90 -78.65 3.77 -3.02 -13.00 -64.90
370.470 -74.36 -74.98 4.13 -3.51 -13.00 -61.36
449.040 -75.97 -75.80 3.70 -3.87 -13.00 -62.97
1415.000 -59.98 -60.73 7.65 -6.90 -13.00 -46.98
2122.500 -37.65 -38.72 9.58 -8.51 -13.00 -24.65
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n12 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :708.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

67.830 -72.43 -63.33 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -59.43
92.080 -75.61 -73.00 -0.85 -1.76 -13.00 -62.61
154.160 -73.17 -69.42 -1.48 -2.27 -13.00 -60.17
224.000 -76.13 -78.36 4.96 -2.73 -13.00 -63.13
270.560 -75.66 -76.44 3.79 -3.01 -13.00 -62.66
372.410 -73.08 -73.66 4.10 -3.52 -13.00 -60.08

1417.000 -56.34 -57.11 7.67 -6.90 -13.00 -43.34
2125.500 -37.94 -38.97 9.55 -8.52 -13.00 -24.94
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n12 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :708.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

92.080 -79.47 -76.86 -0.85 -1.76 -13.00 -66.47
158.040 -69.40 -65.95 -1.15 -2.30 -13.00 -56.40
218.180 -78.62 -80.58 4.66 -2.70 -13.00 -65.62
276.380 -77.61 -78.25 3.68 -3.04 -13.00 -64.61
339.430 -76.81 -77.44 4.00 -3.37 -13.00 -63.81
399.570 -74.53 -74.80 3.92 -3.65 -13.00 -61.53
1417.000 -55.59 -56.36 7.67 -6.90 -13.00 -42.59
2125.500 -39.00 -40.03 9.55 -8.52 -13.00 -26.00
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n25 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :1870 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

40.670 -69.57 -55.37 -13.03 -1.17 -13.00 -56.57
67.830 -74.79 -65.69 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -61.79
148.340 -72.90 -69.01 -1.66 -2.23 -13.00 -59.90
234.670 -75.10 -76.35 4.05 -2.80 -13.00 -62.10
269.590 -75.32 -76.16 3.85 -3.01 -13.00 -62.32
380.170 -72.61 -73.03 3.98 -3.56 -13.00 -59.61

3740.000 -51.01 -52.10 12.50 -11.41 -13.00 -38.01
5610.000 -52.36 -51.45 13.22 -14.13 -13.00 -39.36
7480.000 -45.73 -40.28 10.96 -16.41 -13.00 -32.73
9350.000 -43.44 -36.34 11.30 -18.40 -13.00 -30.44
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n25 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :1870 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

66.860 -78.53 -69.33 -7.70 -1.50 -13.00 -65.53
159.010 -69.29 -65.80 -1.19 -2.30 -13.00 -56.29
218.180 -79.33 -81.29 4.66 -2.70 -13.00 -66.33
276.380 -77.99 -78.63 3.68 -3.04 -13.00 -64.99
371.440 -75.06 -75.66 4.12 -3.52 -13.00 -62.06
438.370 -75.29 -75.15 3.68 -3.82 -13.00 -62.29
3740.000 -51.11 -52.20 12.50 -11.41 -13.00 -38.11
5610.000 -52.61 -51.70 13.22 -14.13 -13.00 -39.61
7480.000 -44.17 -38.72 10.96 -16.41 -13.00 -31.17
9350.000 -39.60 -32.50 11.30 -18.40 -13.00 -26.60

 
  



 

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 90 days only. 
除非另有說明，此報告結果僅對測試之樣品負責，同時此樣品僅保留90天。本報告未經本公司書面許可，不可部份複製。 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and for electronic format 
documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions.  Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues 
defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The 
Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot 
be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be 
prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 

                  SGS Taiwan Ltd.   No.134,Wu Kung Road, New Taipei Industrial Park, Wuku District, New Taipei City, Taiwan/新北市五股區新北產業園區五工路 134號 

         台灣檢驗科技股份有限公司   t (886-2) 2299-3279 f (886-2) 2298-0488 www.sgs.com.tw 

   Member of SGS Group 

 

Report No.: TERF2407002104ER 
Page: 602 of 716 

 

 
Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n25 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :1882.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

39.700 -70.06 -55.65 -13.25 -1.16 -13.00 -57.06
67.830 -74.39 -65.29 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -61.39
148.340 -73.03 -69.14 -1.66 -2.23 -13.00 -60.03
227.880 -76.56 -78.64 4.84 -2.76 -13.00 -63.56
265.710 -75.71 -76.90 4.18 -2.99 -13.00 -62.71
370.470 -72.73 -73.35 4.13 -3.51 -13.00 -59.73

3765.000 -51.76 -52.81 12.50 -11.45 -13.00 -38.76
5647.500 -53.92 -53.04 13.30 -14.18 -13.00 -40.92
7530.000 -49.06 -43.66 11.06 -16.46 -13.00 -36.06
9412.500 -46.98 -39.75 11.25 -18.48 -13.00 -33.98
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n25 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :1882.5 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

66.860 -78.47 -69.27 -7.70 -1.50 -13.00 -65.47
93.050 -79.27 -76.55 -0.95 -1.77 -13.00 -66.27

162.890 -69.73 -66.61 -0.79 -2.33 -13.00 -56.73
218.180 -79.18 -81.14 4.66 -2.70 -13.00 -66.18
275.410 -76.84 -77.47 3.67 -3.04 -13.00 -63.84
332.640 -77.14 -77.68 3.87 -3.33 -13.00 -64.14
3765.000 -50.36 -51.41 12.50 -11.45 -13.00 -37.36
5647.500 -53.49 -52.61 13.30 -14.18 -13.00 -40.49
7530.000 -45.35 -39.95 11.06 -16.46 -13.00 -32.35
9412.500 -41.58 -34.35 11.25 -18.48 -13.00 -28.58
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n25 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :1895 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

39.700 -69.52 -55.11 -13.25 -1.16 -13.00 -56.52
59.100 -70.25 -58.84 -10.00 -1.41 -13.00 -57.25
150.280 -72.97 -69.05 -1.68 -2.24 -13.00 -59.97
229.820 -76.15 -78.10 4.72 -2.77 -13.00 -63.15
275.410 -75.29 -75.92 3.67 -3.04 -13.00 -62.29
375.320 -72.31 -72.82 4.05 -3.54 -13.00 -59.31

3790.000 -55.15 -56.16 12.50 -11.49 -13.00 -42.15
5685.000 -54.11 -53.04 13.16 -14.23 -13.00 -41.11
7580.000 -49.74 -44.38 11.16 -16.52 -13.00 -36.74
9475.000 -47.52 -40.53 11.55 -18.54 -13.00 -34.52
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n25 Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :1895 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

39.700 -73.15 -58.74 -13.25 -1.16 -13.00 -60.15
92.080 -79.39 -76.78 -0.85 -1.76 -13.00 -66.39

160.950 -69.78 -66.48 -0.98 -2.32 -13.00 -56.78
216.240 -78.41 -80.30 4.58 -2.69 -13.00 -65.41
266.680 -77.36 -78.47 4.10 -2.99 -13.00 -64.36
383.080 -74.97 -75.32 3.92 -3.57 -13.00 -61.97
3790.000 -55.73 -56.74 12.50 -11.49 -13.00 -42.73
5685.000 -53.78 -52.71 13.16 -14.23 -13.00 -40.78
7580.000 -48.92 -43.56 11.16 -16.52 -13.00 -35.92
9475.000 -41.68 -34.69 11.55 -18.54 -13.00 -28.68
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n26(Part90s) Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Vertical 

Test Frequency :819 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

67.830 -73.22 -64.12 -7.59 -1.51 -13.00 -60.22
153.190 -73.60 -69.90 -1.44 -2.26 -13.00 -60.60
230.790 -76.12 -77.95 4.60 -2.77 -13.00 -63.12
270.560 -75.29 -76.07 3.79 -3.01 -13.00 -62.29
372.410 -72.44 -73.02 4.10 -3.52 -13.00 -59.44
477.170 -73.20 -73.22 4.01 -3.99 -13.00 -60.20

1638.000 -56.38 -58.35 9.40 -7.43 -13.00 -43.38
2457.000 -38.39 -39.67 10.47 -9.19 -13.00 -25.39
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Report Number :TERF2407002104ER Test Site :SAC 3 

Operation Mode :NR_n26(Part90s) Test Date :2024-10-25 

Test Mode :Tx Temp./Humi. :26.2℃/58% 

EUT Pol :H Plane Antenna Pol. :Horizontal 

Test Frequency :819 MHz Engineer :Nick Lin 
 

Freq. EIRP/ERP SG Antenna Cable Limit Margin
  Output Level  Gain Loss  

MHz dBm dBm dBi/dBd dB dBm dB
   

68.800 -78.29 -69.70 -7.07 -1.52 -13.00 -65.29
158.040 -69.49 -66.04 -1.15 -2.30 -13.00 -56.49
217.210 -77.98 -79.91 4.62 -2.69 -13.00 -64.98
272.500 -77.28 -78.00 3.74 -3.02 -13.00 -64.28
374.350 -74.15 -74.69 4.07 -3.53 -13.00 -61.15
485.900 -75.83 -75.88 4.07 -4.02 -13.00 -62.83
1638.000 -54.93 -56.90 9.40 -7.43 -13.00 -41.93
2457.000 -37.25 -38.53 10.47 -9.19 -13.00 -24.25

 
  




